
2020 Flagler College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-9   Conf: 4-8Home: 8-2Away: 2-7Neutral: 3-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (174), Opp (159)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (24)   IBB: Team (1), Anderson (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Schubert (1), Warde (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Fiorenza (3), Totals (3), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Mink 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (42-48), Marr (10-12),
Fiorenza (9-9), Kunde (3-3), O'Kelly (3-3), Allen (2-2), Garcia (2-3), Heming (2-3), Henderson (2-2), Hooker (2-2), Lunday (2-2), Audet (1-
2), Jones (1-1), Mink (1-1), Morton (1-1), Todd (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Anderson, Aaron .369 22-22 84 17 31 9 1 2 17 48 .571 12 2 15 3 .455 1 0 1-1 179 6 2 .989
30 Marr, J.T. .316 21-20 76 5 24 2 2 0 7 30 .395 6 1 13 1 .365 2 0 0-1 52 9 0 1.000
14 Mitchell, Adam .305 20-20 82 10 25 4 0 1 16 32 .390 2 2 7 3 .330 2 0 2-2 50 0 0 1.000
25 Lawlor, Sean .286 22-22 84 21 24 7 3 2 16 43 .512 13 0 23 2 .381 0 0 0-1 33 4 1 .974
20 Shrouder, Josh .268 20-19 71 4 19 2 0 0 9 21 .296 5 2 9 6 .333 0 1 0-1 16 35 6 .895
27 Laspina, Connor .254 19-18 59 7 15 7 1 0 9 24 .407 4 10 12 2 .397 0 0 3-5 33 2 0 1.000
2 Amos, Alex .250 22-22 80 16 20 4 0 0 3 24 .300 12 3 16 0 .368 0 3 2-3 35 53 3 .967
8 Warde, Jaiden .206 18-16 63 6 13 2 0 0 9 15 .238 4 1 15 0 .265 0 1 3-3 17 37 3 .947
3 Dasher, Ja'Kobi .357 7-2 14 3 5 0 0 0 4 5 .357 0 1 3 1 .375 1 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
1 Kaufman, Jake .286 7-7 21 6 6 1 0 0 0 7 .333 5 1 6 0 .444 0 0 2-3 15 0 0 1.000
12 Heming, Zach .267 5-4 15 1 4 1 0 0 1 5 .333 1 0 4 0 .313 0 0 0-0 32 3 1 .972
18 Fiorenza, John .205 11-11 39 3 8 1 0 1 5 12 .308 2 2 9 0 .279 0 0 1-1 88 6 0 1.000
7 Dague, Nikolas .200 13-3 20 4 4 0 0 0 1 4 .200 3 0 5 0 .304 0 1 3-3 10 0 0 1.000
24 Burke, Matthew .200 5-3 10 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 .300 0 2 4 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 3 0 1.000
39 Schubert, Elliott .059 7-6 17 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .059 2 3 9 1 .273 0 0 1-1 8 20 3 .903
11 Camacho, Franco .000 4-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 1 .125 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Annett, Drew .000 5-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
98 Peck, Jimmy .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Davis, Austin .000 3-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .269 22-22 748 107 201 41 7 6 97 274 .366 73 32 155 20 .356 6 6 18-25 587 207 26 .968
Opponents .216 22-22 722 93 156 26 2 8 84 210 .291 77 21 181 5 .305 13 7 21-24 581 213 23 .972

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Morton, Kyle 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
37 Leonhardt, Bryce 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 5 5 0 0 2 4 0 1 .385 0 1 0 0 0
23 Kunde, Austin 1.29 2-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 14.0 7 3 2 2 12 1 0 0 .146 1 3 0 1 1
31 Hooker, Blake 1.88 2-0 7 0 0 0-0 1 14.1 7 3 3 7 17 2 0 0 .146 3 3 0 1 0
19 Henderson, Nathan 1.89 0-1 4 4 0 0-1 0 19.0 11 5 4 8 24 0 1 0 .164 5 1 2 1 1
36 Audet, Zach 2.30 1-0 7 2 0 0-1 2 27.1 16 7 7 8 20 2 0 0 .180 4 6 0 1 1
22 Mink, Colt 2.80 3-2 6 6 1 0-1 0 35.1 31 14 11 9 27 3 0 2 .223 2 1 0 2 0
35 Jones, Ethan 3.05 2-2 8 0 0 0-1 1 20.2 14 7 7 11 23 2 0 2 .192 3 1 0 2 1
6 Garcia, Derick 3.37 1-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 10.2 7 5 4 2 10 2 0 0 .184 1 1 0 1 0
34 Walsh, Jett 4.00 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 8 4 4 4 8 2 0 0 .242 0 0 0 0 0
26 Todd, Casey 5.63 1-1 6 1 0 0-0 0 8.0 7 5 5 6 7 2 0 1 .226 0 1 0 0 0
29 O'Kelly, Christian 6.91 1-3 6 6 0 0-0 0 27.1 30 21 21 10 22 3 0 2 .286 2 0 1 3 3
28 Schwartz, Tyler 9.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 3 3 3 3 1 0 0 .385 0 1 0 0 0
17 Lunday, Codie 15.43 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 2.1 6 7 4 5 2 2 1 0 .400 1 0 0 1 0
15 Allen, Noah 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 .500 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 3.50 13-9 74 22 1 2 4 195.2 156 93 76 77 181 26 2 8 .216 22 21 3 13 7
Opponents 4.04 9-13 68 22 1 1 2 193.2 201 107 87 73 155 41 7 6 .269 15 32 1 6 6



2020 Flagler College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
18 Fiorenza, John 94 88 6 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 3 0
30 Marr, J.T. 61 52 9 0 1.000 0 10 2 .833 0 0
14 Mitchell, Adam 50 50 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Laspina, Connor 35 33 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Kaufman, Jake 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Dague, Nikolas 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Annett, Drew 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Audet, Zach 6 4 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
24 Burke, Matthew 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Dasher, Ja'Kobi 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Jones, Ethan 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
28 Schwartz, Tyler 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Kunde, Austin 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
26 Todd, Casey 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
34 Walsh, Jett 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
6 Garcia, Derick 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
31 Hooker, Blake 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
37 Leonhardt, Bryce 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Morton, Kyle 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Anderson, Aaron 187 179 6 2 .989 8 0 0 — 0 0
25 Lawlor, Sean 38 33 4 1 .974 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Heming, Zach 36 32 3 1 .972 0 2 1 .667 0 0
2 Amos, Alex 91 35 53 3 .967 6 0 0 — 0 0
8 Warde, Jaiden 57 17 37 3 .947 4 0 0 — 0 0
39 Schubert, Elliott 31 8 20 3 .903 2 0 0 — 0 0
20 Shrouder, Josh 57 16 35 6 .895 2 0 0 — 0 0
29 O'Kelly, Christian 8 0 7 1 .875 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
19 Henderson, Nathan 4 0 3 1 .750 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
22 Mink, Colt 8 0 4 4 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Lunday, Codie 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
98 Peck, Jimmy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Camacho, Franco 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Allen, Noah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
21 Davis, Austin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 820 587 207 26 .968 23 21 3 .875 3 0
Opponents 817 581 213 23 .972 68 18 6 .735 2 1


